Dawn Collins

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Ron Mast <ron@primehometeam.com> Thursday, December 28, 2023 9:40 AM Dawn Collins Paul Sutton Re: PC meeting Wed., at 5p

------WARNING: This email originated from outside the Town of Palmer Lake. DO NOT CLICK on any attachments or links from unknown senders or unexpected emails. Always check the sender's display name and email address are correct before you communicate.-----

Hello Dawn,

We have made the determination to cancel our application for a conditional use permit. We appreciate your assistance in this matter.

Thank you,

Ron Mast Associate Broker Prime Home Team Keller Williams Partners (719) 243-4444

×		×	landig operations in the second s
×	To be present para prince, Receipt Office proceed where it is the proceeding of the	norbad of Ris, giver the	

On Mon, Dec 18, 2023 at 10:58 AM Dawn Collins <<u>dawn@palmer-lake.org</u>> wrote:

Enclosed is the agenda, and packet found here - <u>https://www.townofpalmerlake.com/bc-pc/page/planning-commission-21</u>

See you Wed., thanks,

Dawn A. Collins, CMC

Town Administrator/Clerk

Dawn Collins

From:	Paul Sutton <paulgsutton@gmail.com></paulgsutton@gmail.com>	
Sent:	Friday, January 5, 2024 8:46 PM	
То:	Dawn Collins	
Subject:	Re: Follow-Up on Conditional Use Application - County Line Rd	

------WARNING: This email originated from outside the Town of Palmer Lake. DO NOT CLICK on any attachments or links from unknown senders or unexpected emails. Always check the sender's display name and email address are correct before you communicate.-----

Yes, it is withdrawn.

Thanks.

Paul Sutton 719.205.2070

On Fri, Jan 5, 2024 at 1:24 PM Dawn Collins <<u>dawn@palmer-lake.org</u>> wrote:

Paul, to confirm, is it correct that the Conditional Use application is withdrawn from the process?

Dawn A. Collins, CMC

Town Administrator/Clerk